Bader Abdullah Al-Wazzan – Deloitte & Touche (Al-Wazzan & Partners)

3. What is the value of the Fund’s capital?
The Fund’s capital is variable and its limits range between an amount of USD 7,000,000 (Seven Million United States
Dollars) as a minimum and an amount of USD 350,000,000 (Three Hundred and Fifty Million United States Dollars)
as a maximum.

4. What are the fees charged to the Fund?

Fund Manager Up to 1% of Net Asset Value annually

Subscription Fee N/A

Redemption Fee N/A

Service Provider Fees and Other fees For more information, please refer to the Fund’s Articles of Association and